FY 2021 Alumni Survey

Q1 Are you employed as of now? (Choose only one that best describe

you.)

Answered: 217

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes, | am working as a full-time employee.
Yes, | am working as a part-time employee.
Yes, | am working as as a per-diem employee.

Yes, | am self employed (i.e., | am a business owner).

No, | am a full-time student. (If you are still working while you are studying, please choose one of Yes above.)

No, | accepted a job but have not started yet.
No, | am not employed but am currently looking for a job.

No, | am not employed and am not looking for a job.

TOTAL

1/13

Skipped: 0

RESPONSES
42.86% 93
22.12% 48
4.15% 9
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
19.35% 42
11.52% 25
217
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Q2 Is your current job related to the program of study you completed at
Essex?

Answered: 113  Skipped: 104

Yes, directly
related

Yes, somewhat
related

No, not
related at all

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes, directly related 33.63% 38
Yes, somewhat related 26.55% 30
No, not related at all 39.82% 45
TOTAL 113

2/13



FY 2021 Alumni Survey

Q3 When did you get your current job?

Answered: 113  Skipped: 104

Before
entering Essex

While
attending Essex

After
graduating f...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Before entering Essex 27.43% 31
While attending Essex 27.43% 31
After graduating from Essex 45.13% 51
TOTAL 113

3/13
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Q4 Did your program of study at Essex help you in any of the following
ways? (Please select all that apply.)

Answered: 91

Helped advance
in current job

Helped improve
job performance

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES
Helped to obtain a job
Helped advance in current job

Helped improve job performance

Total Respondents: 91

Helped to
obtain a job

40%

4/13

Skipped: 126

50%

80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES

45.05% 41
37.36% 34
54.95% 50
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Q5 How did you find your current job?

Answered: 112  Skipped: 105

ECC Office of
Student...

Employment
agency

Newspaper or
online...

Friend or
relative

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

ECC Office of Student Development and Counseling/Career Services 0.89% 1
Employment agency 8.93% 10
Newspaper or online advertisement 16.96% 19
Friend or relative 41.96% a7
Other (please specify) 31.25% 35
TOTAL 112
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 Zip Recruiter 12/1/2021 8:54 AM

2 On my own 11/1/2021 1:39 PM

3 Indeed.com 11/1/2021 1:14 PM

4 applied through a friend 11/1/2021 1:07 PM

5 Reemployment 10/4/2021 1:33 PM

6 Rutgers honors society bulletin 10/4/2021 1:32 PM

7 Indeed 10/4/2021 1:29 PM

8 | applied in many companies 8/12/2021 4:41 PM

9 Online 8/9/2021 10:51 AM

10 Essex County College Job Postings 8/9/2021 8:54 AM

11 Previous job 7/7/12021 9:25 PM
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on my own
BCPS website
Indeed listing
Indeed

Previous employer

Previous Employment in a different position within in the same company.

| was Already employed before enrolling at Essex County College
Google

Job website

Posting on bulletin board

Direct job website

Jobs Website

By ECC Employment Website
Job fair for that company

ECC website

Current job

Indeed

Posted on a wall

Online

Online search. Moved out of state.
Usps.com

Indeed

Facebook group

Was employed

6/13

7/7/2021 3:57 PM
7/712021 3:34 PM
5/14/2021 5:50 PM
5/6/2021 3:54 PM
5/3/2021 3:10 PM
5/2/2021 8:53 PM
4/30/2021 9:31 PM
4/27/2021 1:20 PM
4/22/2021 12:53 AM
4/20/2021 1:41 PM
4/20/2021 9:38 AM
4/19/2021 10:57 PM
4/19/2021 6:51 PM
4/19/2021 6:47 PM
4/19/2021 4:05 PM
4/19/2021 3:31 PM
4/19/2021 3:01 PM
4/19/2021 2:50 PM
4/19/2021 2:38 PM
4/19/2021 2:37 PM
4/19/2021 2:35 PM
4/19/2021 2:35 PM
4/19/2021 2:26 PM
4/19/2021 2:25 PM
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Q8 Where is your office located?

Answered: 110

ANSWER CHOICES

In Essex County, New Jersey

Out of Essex County, but in New Jersey

Not in New Jersey, but in one of the tri states (NY, PA, CT)

Other
TOTAL

7/13

Skipped: 107

RESPONSES
57.27%

31.82%

1.82%

9.09%

63

35

10

110
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Q9 What is your hourly pay rate? (Please round up to the nearest dollar.)

Answered: 99  Skipped: 118

ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES
22 2,206 99

Total Respondents: 99

# DATE

1 35 12/1/2021 8:54 AM
2 17 12/1/2021 12:16 AM
3 20 11/30/2021 11:06 AM
4 17 11/8/2021 8:51 PM
5 25 11/3/2021 4:13 PM
6 18 11/2/2021 11:35 PM
7 31 11/1/2021 1:39 PM
8 21 11/1/2021 1:14 PM
9 17 11/1/2021 1:07 PM
10 17 10/8/2021 7:06 PM
11 13 10/7/2021 11:24 PM
12 23 10/4/2021 9:58 PM
13 40 10/4/2021 2:59 PM
14 32 10/4/2021 1:33 PM
15 50 10/4/2021 1:32 PM
16 28 10/4/2021 1:29 PM
17 12 9/7/2021 2:40 PM
18 25 8/10/2021 12:53 PM
19 36 8/9/2021 10:51 AM
20 43 8/9/2021 9:31 AM
21 25 8/9/2021 9:00 AM
22 19 8/9/2021 8:54 AM
23 26 7/8/2021 10:02 AM
24 19 7/7/12021 9:25 PM
25 22 7/7/2021 8:15 PM
26 17 7/7/2021 8:01 PM
27 17 7/7/12021 3:57 PM
28 24 7/7/12021 3:34 PM
29 25 7/7/2021 3:32 PM
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9/13

5/20/2021 8:54 AM
5/14/2021 5:50 PM
5/7/2021 1:50 PM
5/6/2021 5:56 PM
5/6/2021 5:43 PM
5/6/2021 3:54 PM
5/6/2021 3:41 PM
5/6/2021 3:23 PM
5/6/2021 2:59 PM
5/3/2021 3:10 PM
5/2/2021 8:53 PM
4/30/2021 9:31 PM
4/28/2021 8:35 PM
4/28/2021 6:29 PM
4/28/2021 10:09 AM
4/28/2021 12:35 AM
4/27/2021 5:00 PM
4/27/2021 1:44 PM
4127/2021 1:23 PM
4/27/2021 1:20 PM
4/27/2021 1:16 PM
4/27/2021 12:20 PM
4/27/2021 12:18 PM
4/23/2021 10:29 PM
4/23/2021 10:05 AM
4/23/2021 7:58 AM
4/22/2021 12:53 AM
4/20/2021 1:41 PM
4/20/2021 10:31 AM
4/20/2021 9:33 AM
4/20/2021 7:56 AM
4/20/2021 7:45 AM
4/19/2021 10:57 PM
4/19/2021 10:15 PM
4/19/2021 10:01 PM
4/19/2021 9:23 PM
4/19/2021 7:02 PM
4/19/2021 6:51 PM
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4/19/2021 6:47 PM
4/19/2021 6:44 PM
4/19/2021 6:12 PM
4/19/2021 5:52 PM
4/19/2021 5:45 PM
4/19/2021 4:55 PM
4/19/2021 4:48 PM
4/19/2021 4:45 PM
4/19/2021 4:22 PM
4/19/2021 4:21 PM
4/19/2021 4:05 PM
4/19/2021 3:45 PM
4/19/2021 3:32 PM
4/19/2021 3:31 PM
4/19/2021 3:26 PM
4/19/2021 3:14 PM
4/19/2021 3:01 PM
4/19/2021 2:57 PM
4/19/2021 2:50 PM
4/19/2021 2:38 PM
4/19/2021 2:37 PM
4/19/2021 2:35 PM
4/19/2021 2:32 PM
4/19/2021 2:28 PM
4/19/2021 2:26 PM
4/19/2021 2:25 PM
4/19/2021 2:25 PM
4/19/2021 2:25 PM
4/19/2021 2:25 PM
4/19/2021 2:25 PM
4/19/2021 2:22 PM
4/19/2021 2:22 PM
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Q10 What is your annual salary? (Please round up to the nearest thousand
dollar.)

Answered: 86  Skipped: 131

ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES
41 3,541 86

Total Respondents: 86

# DATE

1 36 12/1/2021 12:16 AM
2 30 11/30/2021 11:06 AM
3 25 11/8/2021 8:51 PM
4 51 11/3/2021 4:13 PM
5 29 11/2/2021 11:35 PM
6 60 11/1/2021 1:39 PM
7 43 11/1/2021 1:14 PM
8 25 11/1/2021 1:07 PM
9 29 10/8/2021 7:06 PM
10 55 10/4/2021 9:58 PM
11 70 10/4/2021 2:59 PM
12 57 10/4/2021 1:33 PM
13 93 10/4/2021 1:32 PM
14 59 10/4/2021 1:29 PM
15 12 9/7/2021 2:40 PM
16 45 8/10/2021 12:53 PM
17 39 8/9/2021 10:51 AM
18 86 8/9/2021 9:31 AM
19 50 8/9/2021 9:00 AM
20 36 8/9/2021 8:54 AM
21 36 7/8/2021 10:02 AM
22 25 7/7/2021 8:15 PM
23 35 7/7/2021 8:01 PM
24 36 7/7/2021 3:57 PM
25 47 7/7/12021 3:34 PM
26 53 7/7/12021 3:32 PM
27 36 5/20/2021 8:54 AM
28 36 5/7/2021 1:50 PM
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5/6/2021 5:56 PM
5/6/2021 5:43 PM
5/6/2021 3:54 PM
5/6/2021 3:41 PM
5/6/2021 3:23 PM
5/6/2021 2:59 PM
5/3/2021 3:10 PM
5/2/2021 8:53 PM
4/30/2021 9:31 PM
4/28/2021 8:35 PM
4/28/2021 6:29 PM
4/28/2021 10:09 AM
4/27/2021 9:08 PM
4/27/2021 5:27 PM
4/27/2021 5:00 PM
4/27/2021 1:44 PM
4/27/2021 1:23 PM
4/27/2021 1:20 PM
4/27/2021 1:16 PM
4/27/2021 12:20 PM
4/27/2021 12:18 PM
4/23/2021 10:05 AM
4/23/2021 7:58 AM
4/20/2021 1:41 PM
4/20/2021 10:31 AM
4/20/2021 9:33 AM
4/20/2021 7:56 AM
4/20/2021 7:02 AM
4/19/2021 10:57 PM
4/19/2021 10:15 PM
4/19/2021 10:01 PM
4/19/2021 9:23 PM
4/19/2021 6:51 PM
4/19/2021 6:44 PM
4/19/2021 5:45 PM
4/19/2021 4:55 PM
4/19/2021 4:48 PM
4/19/2021 4:45 PM
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4/19/2021 4:22 PM
4/19/2021 4:21 PM
4/19/2021 4:05 PM
4/19/2021 3:32 PM
4/19/2021 3:31 PM
4/19/2021 3:26 PM
4/19/2021 3:14 PM
4/19/2021 3:01 PM
4/19/2021 2:57 PM
4/19/2021 2:50 PM
4/19/2021 2:38 PM
4/19/2021 2:37 PM
4/19/2021 2:35 PM
4/19/2021 2:28 PM
4/19/2021 2:25 PM
4/19/2021 2:25 PM
4/19/2021 2:25 PM
4/19/2021 2:25 PM
4/19/2021 2:25 PM
4/19/2021 2:22 PM





